Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tradamerk Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ios)/Execution Date(s): Asher Candy, Inc.	2. Name and address of recolving party(les)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No  Name: Sherwood Brands, LLC	
Individual(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Limited Liability X Other Company Citizenship US If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  78/414,753 & 78/414,755  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,975,566, 1,771,711 & 1,766,099	
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;     Name: Richard D. Zimmerman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:  Street Address: One Park Row, Suite 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140.00  X Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City:Providence	8. Payment Information:	
State:         RI         Zip:         02903           Phone Number:         401-453-6400           Fax Number:         401-453-6411           Email Addross:         rzimmerman@crfilp.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4194 Expiration Date 03/2006  b. Doposit Account Number Authorized User Namo	
9. Signature: Telegraph Date  Laura B. Chagnan Total number of pagest including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheat, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003038 FRAME: 0677

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Asher Candy, Inc., which has merged with Asher Candy Acquisition Corporation (hereinafter collectively "Assignor"), a Wyoming corporation with its principal business office at 1815 Gilford Ave, New Hyde Park, NY 11040, has currently adopted, is using or intends to use, and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, and the associated registrations and applications for registration therefor (hereafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Sherwood Brands, LLC (hereafter "Assignee"), a Maryland limited liability company, having an address of 1803 Research Boulevard, Suite 201, Rockville, Maryland 20850 desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation, in and to the associated registrations and applications for registration set forth in Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation, the trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including, without limitation, the registrations of the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, and assigns ad other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003038 FRAME: 0678 IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Trademark Assignment on the date and in the capacity shown below.

Asher Candy, Inc., a Wyoming corporation, and Asher Candy Acquisition Corp., with which it has merged

RA:

ts: \_\_\_\_<del>/\_\_{</del>

STATE OF mayland

COUNTY OF many

On this 15 day of 2005, personally appeared before me to me known and known to me to be the of Asher Candy, Inc. a Wyoming Corporation, the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that (s)he executed the foregoing assignment on behalf

of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

1-18e - H

Printed name

My commission expires: 31105

2/1/05

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE

## REGISTERED

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
ASHER	1,975,566
GOURMET CANES & DESIGN	1 <b>,77</b> 1,711
TIGER TAILS	1,766,099
PENDING APPLICATIONS	
ASHER WANDERFULS	78/414,753
ASHER WANDERFULS THE CANDY	

Frudemark Assignment Schedule, wpd

**RECORDED: 02/16/2005** 

WAND WITH A TWIST

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003038 FRAME: 0680** 

78/414,755